FISCAL YEAR 2013

FOIA
Request
Number

Date
Received

Estimated
Completion
Date
Response

Date Closed

Granted in
Part/Full

Request Letter/Documents
Requested

SWPA-2013-
00250-F

12/4/2012

1/3/2013

1/2/2013

Granted

Provide the name and emalil
address for the following: HR
Directors, Civil Rights Directors,
EEO Directors, Labor Relations
Directors, Workers
Compensation Directors,
Training Directors, Within
Personnel Offices, Employee
Relations Offices, Labor
Relations Offices, Chiefs of
Staffing/Classification, Chiefs of
Labor Relations, Deputy General
Counsel for Litigation,
Administrative Law, EEO/Civil
Rights, Labor and Employment
Law, Chief EEO Counselors.

SWPA-2013-
00370-F

1/10/2013

2/8/2013

2/7/2018

Transferred

Request copy of investigative
report prepared by Rhonda
Rhodes, Attorney, related to
incident that occurred in October
2012.

SWPA-2013-
00399-F

1/17/2013

2/15/2013

1/23/2013

No Records

Data regarding the use of
individual surety bonds on
construction contracts with DOE
for the last 20 years.

SWPA-2013--
00507-F

2/7/2013

3/8/2013

3/1/2013

Granted

Ten categories of records
related to DOE computer
networks, including contracts,
agreements, and
communications with third-party
security vendors and records
related to the selection, creation,
review and removal of filters
blocking access to websites.

SWPA-2013-
00647-F

3/5/2013

4/2/2013

3/19/2013

Granted

Buyer information for any
buyers, contracting officers, or
credit card holders that have
purchased products or services
within your agency within the last
year.

SWPA-2013-
01226-F

6/26/2013

7/25/2013

7/3/2013

Granted

List of Purchase card holders by
last name, first name, location,
email address and phone
number.




SWPA-2013-
01405-F

8/1/2013

8/29/2013

8/29/2013

No Records

Request under Government
Performance and Results Act.
Seeking Performance measures
and historical records of the
performance measures for the
program for the Agency.

SWPA-2013-
1626

9/4/2013

10/2/2013

9/20/2013

Referred

Electronic copy of agency
memos, communications to
Congress and reports on the
impact of sequestration in
FY2013; anticipated impacts of
sequestration in FY2014 and/or
of other deeper potential cuts to
include operating plans that
detail sequestration's impact
across the agency's program
areas and subsequent use of
reprogramming authority to
mitigate impacts.

SWPA-2013-
01691-F

9/16/2013

2/11/2014

2/25/2014

Granted in Part

All records, documents and
communications related to any
agreements between SWPA and
Peoples Electric Cooperative;
between SWPA and Western
Farmers; All records related to
Power Sales Contract No. EW-
78-Y-75-0002 and contract no
DE-PM75-12SW00652 and any
amendments; Records related to
contract Ispa-448 and any
amendments; to the provisions
of hydroelectric power from
SWPA to PEC; to the provisions
of hydroelectric power from
SWPA to WFEC,; related to the
provision of hydroelecric power
from SWPA to any entity on
behalf of PEC; related to the
transfer of PEC's hydroelectric
power allocation to WFEC;
related to PEC's requests that is
hydroelectric power allocation be
returned to PEC from WFEC.

SWPA-2013-
1723-F

9/20/2013

Extension
Granted
11/30/2013

11/20/2013

No Records

All documents related to any oil
circuit breakers testing positive
for PCBs; correspondence and
records pertaining to
contamination; records of the
decommissioning/disposal of oil
circuit breakers and procedures
for decommissioning/disposing
of oil circuit breakers.




SWPA-2013-
1750-F

9/25/2013

10/24/2013

10/22/2013

Granted

Agency FOIA Log from Jan 1,
2013 through the date request is
answered.
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