FISCAL YEAR 2013					
FOIA Request Number	Date Received	Estimated Completion Date Response	Date Closed	Granted in Part/Full	Request Letter/Documents Requested
SWPA-2013- 00250-F	12/4/2012	1/3/2013	1/2/2013	Granted	Provide the name and email address for the following: HR Directors, Civil Rights Directors, EEO Directors, Labor Relations Directors, Workers Compensation Directors, Training Directors, Within Personnel Offices, Employee Relations Offices, Labor Relations Offices, Chiefs of Staffing/Classification, Chiefs of Labor Relations, Deputy General Counsel for Litigation, Administrative Law, EEO/Civil Rights, Labor and Employment Law, Chief EEO Counselors.
SWPA-2013- 00370-F	1/10/2013	2/8/2013	2/7/2018	Transferred	Request copy of investigative report prepared by Rhonda Rhodes, Attorney, related to incident that occurred in October 2012.
SWPA-2013- 00399-F	1/17/2013	2/15/2013	1/23/2013	No Records	Data regarding the use of individual surety bonds on construction contracts with DOE for the last 20 years.
SWPA-2013 00507-F	2/7/2013	3/8/2013	3/1/2013	Granted	Ten categories of records related to DOE computer networks, including contracts, agreements, and communications with third-party security vendors and records related to the selection, creation, review and removal of filters blocking access to websites.
SWPA-2013- 00647-F	3/5/2013	4/2/2013	3/19/2013	Granted	Buyer information for any buyers, contracting officers, or credit card holders that have purchased products or services within your agency within the last year.
SWPA-2013- 01226-F	6/26/2013	7/25/2013	7/3/2013	Granted	List of Purchase card holders by last name, first name, location, email address and phone number.

SWPA-2013- 01405-F	8/1/2013	8/29/2013	8/29/2013	No Records	Request under Government Performance and Results Act. Seeking Performance measures and historical records of the performance measures for the program for the Agency.
SWPA-2013- 1626	9/4/2013	10/2/2013	9/20/2013	Referred	Electronic copy of agency memos, communications to Congress and reports on the impact of sequestration in FY2013; anticipated impacts of sequestration in FY2014 and/or of other deeper potential cuts to include operating plans that detail sequestration's impact across the agency's program areas and subsequent use of reprogramming authority to mitigate impacts.
SWPA-2013- 01691-F	9/16/2013	2/11/2014	2/25/2014	Granted in Part	All records, documents and communications related to any agreements between SWPA and Peoples Electric Cooperative; between SWPA and Western Farmers; All records related to Power Sales Contract No. EW-78-Y-75-0002 and contract no DE-PM75-12SW00652 and any amendments; Records related to contract Ispa-448 and any amendments; to the provisions of hydroelectric power from SWPA to PEC; to the provisions of hydroelectric power from SWPA to WFEC; related to the provision of hydroelectric power from SWPA to any entity on behalf of PEC; related to the transfer of PEC's hydroelectric power allocation to WFEC; related to PEC's requests that is hydroelectric power allocation be returned to PEC from WFEC.
SWPA-2013- 1723-F	9/20/2013	Extension Granted 11/30/2013	11/20/2013	No Records	All documents related to any oil circuit breakers testing positive for PCBs; correspondence and records pertaining to contamination; records of the decommissioning/disposal of oil circuit breakers and procedures for decommissioning/disposing of oil circuit breakers.

SWPA-2013- 1750-F	9/25/2013	10/24/2013	10/22/2013	Granted	Agency FOIA Log from Jan 1, 2013 through the date request is answered.
----------------------	-----------	------------	------------	---------	--